| OP A 3 W | 7/28/10 HORM PTO-1595 |
|--------------|---|
| PATENTS THAT | 005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies 1) Sung Hwan AHN 2) Kyung Shik ROH 3) Suk June YOON 4) Seung Yong HYUNG |

| U/ - | 30-21 | UTU |
|------|-------|-----|
| | | |

103603292

| | U.S. | DEP | ARTM | IENT | OF | COM | MER | CE |
|--------|------|-----|------|------|----|-----|-----|----|
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ument. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| | To the Director of the o.s. ratent and | 100000202 | |
|---------------------|--|---|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Sung Hwan AHN 2) Kyung Shik ROH 3) Suk June YOON 4) Seung Yong HYUNG | | |
| 2. | Name and Address of receiving pa | | |
| | SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea | J. | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X | Merger Change of Name | |
| | Execution Date(s): 1) May 31, 201 | 0, 2) May 31, 2010, 3) May | y 31, 2010, 4) May 31, 2010 |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent nu This document is being filed too This document is being filed aff (a) Patent Application No(s). 12 (b) Patent No(s)., issued. | gether with a new applicati ter filing of the application: | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to who STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 7 Washington, D.C. 20005 | Our Dock | ning document should be mailed: ket: <u>2294.1158</u> |
| 6. | Total number of applications and p | patents involved:1 | |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to | o deposit account. | |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (A Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page | | nt) |
| <u>Gene</u> Name | M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 e of Person Signing | Signature Total number | July 28, 2010 Date er of pages including cover sheet: 2 |
| | | | |
| | | ā | A/02/2010 HTON11 00000032 12844259 |

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

| METHOD AND APPARATUS EXTRACLOCALIZATION METHOD USING TH | CTING FEATURE POINTS AND IMAGE BASED E EXTRACTED FEATURE POINTS |
|---|---|
| relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_States was executed on even date herewith or, if not | |
| (a) executed on ; | (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) |
| (b) filed on , | Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) |
| Serial No.; | is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. |
| substitute, relissue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collect to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess said invention, including in the preparation and prose interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use predectared in relation to same, such acts to include but declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing sword (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1) Sury Hwan AHV 2) KYUNG SHILL ROY Kyung Shik ROH 3) Suk June YOON 4) Seung Yorg HYUNG | May 31. 2010 Yay 31. 2010 |
| 5) | |
| 6) | |
| 7) | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 024778 FRAME: 0687